
PLANT & OCEAN BASED INGREDIENTS

www.jrspersonalcare.com

Water

Disodium EDTA

UCON 50-HB-660 

Carbowax Sentry PEG-400

Olivem 300 

DOWSIL 2501 Cosmetic Wax

Dermosoft OM

Fision Hydrate PRO

Eurol BT

Aculyn Excel

Sodium Hydroxide 18% 

solution
®VITACEL  CS 150 F

Fresh water 626

FD&C Blue #1 
(0.1% solution)

73.2

0.1

1.0

1.5

0.5

3.0

3.0

3.0

0.05

7.5

7.0

0.15

0.08

Water  

Disodium EDTA

PPG-12-Buteth-16

PEG-8

Olive Oil PEG-7 Esters

Bis-PEG-18 Methyl Ether Dimethyl Silane 

Methylpropanediol, Caprylyl Glycol

Water, Sodium PCA, Panthenol, Glycerin,

Sodium Hyaluronate, Hydroxyproline, L-Proline

Olea Europaea (Olive) leaf Extract, water

Acrylates Copolymer

Sodium Hydroxide, Water

Cellulose  

Parfum

Blue colour

Diluent

Chelating agent

Emollient

Humectant

Conditioning agent

Antimicrobial

Multifunctional additive

Moisturizer

Active ingredient

Rheology modifier

pH adjuster

Exfoliant

Fragrance

Colourant

Process
Mix all Phase A together and stir well.
Add Phase B into Phase A. Adjust pH to 6.0 - 6.5
Disperse Phase C into Phase AB slowly until uniform.
Add Phase D into Phase ABC one by one. Stir well.
Adjust finish pH.

Characteristics
pH: 6.5 ± 0.3
Viscosity: 15 000 ± 3 000 mPas

Stability test:
Passed 1 month stability test at 45 °C, stabiity test is still going on.

INTENSIVE RENEWING PEEL

A

B

C

Formulated by Ingredients Plus 

 Phase  Product Name INCI  Functions % 

An intensive peeling to renew your skin in a gentle way, which makes it suitable for all kind of skin. The exfoliant 
®VITACEL  CS 150 F, made from Cellulose, is the perfect partner for this application. 


