

## **INTENSIVE RENEWING PEEL**

An intensive peeling to renew your skin in a gentle way, which makes it suitable for all kind of skin. The exfoliant VITACEL® CS 150 F, made from Cellulose, is the perfect partner for this application.

Phase	Product Name	INCI	Functions	%
А	Water	Water	Diluent	73.2
	Disodium EDTA	Disodium EDTA	Chelating agent	0.1
	UCON 50-HB-660	PPG-12-Buteth-16	Emollient	1.0
	Carbowax Sentry PEG-400	PEG-8	Humectant	1.5
	Olivem 300	Olive Oil PEG-7 Esters	Conditioning agent	0.5
	DOWSIL 2501 Cosmetic Wax	Bis-PEG-18 Methyl Ether Dimethyl Silane	Antimicrobial	3.0
	Dermosoft OM	Methylpropanediol, Caprylyl Glycol	Multifunctional additive	3.0
	Fision Hydrate PRO	Water, Sodium PCA, Panthenol, Glycerin,	Moisturizer	3.0
		Sodium Hyaluronate, Hydroxyproline, L-Proline		
	Eurol BT	Olea Europaea (Olive) leaf Extract, water	Active ingredient	0.05
В	Aculyn Excel	Acrylates Copolymer	Rheology modifier	7.5
	Sodium Hydroxide 18%	Sodium Hydroxide, Water	pH adjuster	
	solution			
С	VITACEL® CS 150 F	Cellulose	Exfoliant	7.0
	Fresh water 626	Parfum	Fragrance	0.15
	FD&C Blue #1 (0.1% solution)	Blue colour	Colourant	0.08

Formulated by Ingredients Plus

## Process

Mix all Phase A together and stir well.

Add Phase B into Phase A. Adjust pH to 6.0 - 6.5

Disperse Phase C into Phase AB slowly until uniform.

Add Phase D into Phase ABC one by one. Stir well.

Adjust finish pH.

## Characteristics

pH:  $6.5 \pm 0.3$ 

Viscosity:  $15000 \pm 3000$  mPas

## Stability test:

Passed 1 month stability test at 45  $\,^{\circ}\text{C}\text{,}$  stability test is still going on.

